PUBLIC NOTICE



PUBLIC NOTICE

Annual Meeting of Electors

In accordance with section 5.27(2) of the *Local Government Act 1995*, it is hereby notified that the Annual Meeting of Electors of the Shire of Jerramungup will be held in the Council Chambers, Jerramungup commencing at 8:30am on Wednesday, 8 February 2023.

A copy of the Shire's 2021/2022 Annual Report is available on Councils website at www.jerramungup.wa.gov.au or by contacting the Shire on 9835 1022 or by email at council@jerramungup.wa.gov.au

MARTIN CUTHBERT

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

22 December 2022

Welcome to the monthly edition of the Council BUZZ.

The Council Buzz aims to bring you the latest Shire information Including; decisions of Council, current works and other news from the office and around town.

The Buzz can be sent straight to your inbox, if you would like a copy, please email - council@jerramungup.wa.gov.au

Shire of Jerramungup PO Box 92 Jerramungup WA 6337

Opening Hours:

Monday - Friday 8:30am - 4:00pm

Contact:

Phone - (08) 9835 1022 Fax - (08) 9835 1161

Email - council@jerramungup.wa.gov.au

Website - www.jerramungup.wa.gov.au

Facebook - facebook@jerramungup

IN THIS ISSUE

- Annual Meeting of Electors
- Australia Day 2023 Photos
- Bushfire Mitigation Activities Tender
- 2023 Ordinary Council Meeting Dates







AUSTRALIA DAY CELEBRATIONS 2023



SWIMMING POOL

The redeveloped Shire of Jerramungup Swimming Pool facility officially opened on the 23 September 2022. Residents and guests are invited to apply for pool membership under the Shire's Key Holder Agreement. As there is no lifeguard on-duty, all members are required to complete the free Pool Induction Course which is valid for 3 years. For further information contact the Shire on 9835 1022.



CONGRATULATIONS TO....

Gordon Capelli, who was recently promoted to the position of Works Supervisor.

Rachel & Jarrad Smith, who celebrated the safe arrival of baby Vance in January.

WELCOME TO....

Jason Gibson, who recently started with the Shire as a Plant Operator.

Glenda Gray, who is filling the role of Executive Assistant while Rachel is on maternity leave.



The Shire of Jerramungup invites Tenders for the following:

RFT 01-23 Bushfire Mitigation Activities

Tender documents should be obtained from Glenda Gray on (08) 9835 1022 or council@jerramungup.wa.gov.au

Tenders clearly marked "RFT 01-23 Bushfire Mitigation Activities" may be lodged by email to tenders@jerramungup.wa.gov.au, hand delivered to 8 Vasey Street, or posted to PO Box 92, Jerramungup WA 6337.

Tenders close at 4:00pm, Friday, 24 February 2023.

MARTIN CUTHBERT

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

COMMUNITY NEWS



PUBLIC NOTICE

Ordinary Council Meetings 2023

It is hereby notified for public information the Shire of Jerramungup Ordinary Council Meeting dates for 2023, as accepted at the Ordinary Council Meeting held on the 26 October 2022, will be as follows;

Council Meeting Dates 2023

DAY	DATE	TIME	VENUE
Wednesday	22 February 2023	10.00am	Council Chambers, Jerramungup
Wednesday	22 March 2023	10.00am	Council Chambers, Jerramungup
Wednesday	26 April 2023	10.00am	Emergency Services Shed, Bremer Bay
Wednesday	24 May 2023	10.00am	Council Chambers, Jerramungup
Wednesday	28 June 2023	10.00am	Council Chambers, Jerramungup
Wednesday	26 July 2023	10.00am	Council Chambers, Jerramungup
Wednesday	23 August 2023	10.00am	Emergency Services Shed, Bremer Bay
Wednesday	27 September 2023	10.00am	Council Chambers, Jerramungup
Wednesday	25 October 2023	10.00am	Council Chambers, Jerramungup
Wednesday	22 November 2023	8.30am	Council Chambers, Jerramungup
Wednesday	20 December 2023	8.30am	Emergency Services Shed, Bremer Bay

MARTIN CUTHBERT

MANUEL STATE OF THE STATE OF TH

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

7 November 2022

COUNCIL MATTERS

NEXT COUNCIL MEETING 22 FEBRUARY 2023

An Ordinary Meeting of Council is to be held on 22 February 2023 at 10:00am in the Council Chamber, Jerramungup. A full copy of the meeting's Agenda can be viewed at the Shire office, or downloaded from the Shire website https://www.jerramungup.wa.gov.au/council-meetings/ 72 hours prior to the meeting.

MINUTES FROM LAST COUNCIL MEETING

The minutes from the last council meetings held 21 December 2022 can be found on the Shire's website

https://www.jerramungup.wa.gov.au/council-meetings/past